

PRESS NOTE

All tenants of the Municipal markets of the Port Blair Municipal Council are hereby directed to clear the outstanding dues of Market rent within 07 days from the date of this press note, failing which the allotment of shops will be cancelled.

Dues can be paid at the PBMC counter either through debit or credit cards or by demand draft made in favor of the Secretary, PBMC. Additionally, citizens can conveniently pay their market rent online by visiting the website https://pbmc.gov.in.

Revenue Officer, **Port Blair Municipal Council.**

Copy to:

- The Director(IP&T), A & N Administration, Port Blair. 1.
- The Chief Editor, "The Daily Telegrams", Govt. Press, Port Blair with the request to publish the above matter in the Daily Telegrams for two consecutive days.
- The News Editor, "All India Radio" Port Blair with the 3. request to include the above news items in the Pradeshik Samachar bulletin.
- The Chief Editor, "Andaman Express", Port Blair with 4. the request to publish the above matter in the daily for two consecutive days.

Copy also forwarded to:

- The PA to Secretary, Municipal Council for kind information of Secretary.
 The Chief Accounts Officer, Municipal Council, Port Blair.
 The Assistant Manager(IT), Municipal Council, Port Blair. 1.

1/40228/2023

Revenue Officer Port Blair Municipal Council